

INDIRA GANDHI DELHI TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY FOR WOMEN Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110006 EXAMINATION DIVISION

Ref. No. 02(29)/2020-IGDTUW-EXAM/15

12.09.2020

Notice

In continuation to earlier notice Ref. No. 02(29)/2020-IGDTUW-EXAM/14 dated : 04/09/2020 regarding the conduction of **Supplementary Examination Sept, 2020**, now it has been decided that the same Examination will be conducted through **ONLINE** mode(e-exam.igdtuw.ac.in). The Supplementary examinations will be scheduled from 17.09.2020(Thursday) and the schedule of the examination and detailed guidelines will be released on university Website shortly.

Now, the last date for filling up the form for Supplementary Examination is extended up to **14th, September, 2020(Monday) 5:00 P.M**. The students applying for the Supplementary Examination are required to pay the fee of Rs. 500/- per paper through SBI Collect/Demand Draft in favor of Registrar, IGDTUW.

Students who are interested for applying to Supplementary Examination are required to submit the duly signed print out of the form along with SBI Collect Payment Receipt/ Demand Draft in favor of Registrar, IGDTUW to the Examination Division or softcopy can be mailed to sanjibkumarsahu@igdtuw.ac.in on or before 14th, September, 2020(Monday) 5:00 P.M.

For further details the concerned students may contact Examination division, IGDTUW or can drop an email at <u>sanjibkumarsahu@igdtuw.ac.in</u>.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

-s/d-Dean (Examination Affairs)

Copy for kind information to:

- (i) Dean (Academics Affairs)
- (ii) Dean (Student Welfare)
- (iii) All HoDs/Dy. Dean (R&C)
- (iv) M. Tech (Part-Time) Coordinator/Additional Coordinator
- (v) AFO, IGDTUW
- (vi) PS to Vice-Chancellor-IGDTUW
- (vii) PA to Registrar
- (viii) System Analyst with a request to upload on the University website.
- (ix) Guard File

-s/d-Dy. Controller of Examination